FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) R						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (100865	173			e
MEO 10:20		ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: r	icase 1000	documents or copy t		<u>م</u>
	veying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):	U
Glenn Danie John Cornel			Name:	NORTHERN T	ELECOM LIMIT	ED
			Address:	P.O. Box 6123, Quebec, Canada	Station A, Montro a, H3C 3J5	eal, Ü
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	🗌 Yes 🖂 No				
3. Nature of co	onveyance:					
X Assign	nment N	Aerger				
	ity Agreement	Change of Name				
Other						
Execution Date			Additional name(s	& addresses attached?	🗌 Yes 🖂 N	0
	number(s) or patent number t is being filed together with a new a		of the application is	:	October 14, 1998	
	Application No.(s)		B. Paten		······································	
		tional numbers attached	2	Yes 🖄 No		
	dress of party to whom corr			Yes 🖄 No	tents involved:	1
			6. Total numb			1 .00 E
concerning c	ddress of party to whom corr locument should be mailed:		 Total numb Total fee (3 	er of applications and pa		
	ddress of party to whom corr locument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka	respondence	 Total numb Total fee (3 Er 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41)	\$40	
concerning c	ddress of party to whom corr locument should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) Iclosed athorized to be charged to	\$40	
concerning c	ddress of party to whom corr locument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station	respondence M LIMITED	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) Iclosed athorized to be charged to	\$40	
concerning c Name:	ddress of party to whom corr locument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department	respondence M LIMITED	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed athorized to be charged to bount number:	\$40	
concerning c Name:	ddress of party to whom corr locument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario	respondence M LIMITED C	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X Au 8. Deposit acc 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed athorized to be charged to bunt number: 315	\$40	
concerning c Name:	ddress of party to whom corn locument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	respondence M LIMITED C	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X An 8. Deposit acc 14-1 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed athorized to be charged to bunt number: 315	\$40	
 concerning of Name: Address: 9. Statement ar <i>To the best of</i> 	ddress of party to whom corn locument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	respondence M LIMITED C DO NOT U	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At 8. Deposit acc 14-1 SE THIS SPACE 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed ithorized to be charged to ount number: 315	to deposit account	
 concerning of Name: Address: 9. Statement ar To the best of original document of the set of th	ddress of party to whom corn locument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	respondence M LIMITED C DO NOT U	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At 8. Deposit acc 14-1 SE THIS SPACE 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed ithorized to be charged to ount number: 315	to deposit account	
 concerning c Name: Address: 9. Statement ar To the best of original documents SDURMS 0000 	ddress of party to whom corn focument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	respondence M LIMITED C DO NOT U	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At 8. Deposit acc 14-1 SE THIS SPACE 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed ithorized to be charged to ount number: 315	to deposit account	
 concerning of Name: Address: 9. Statement ar To the best of original document of the set of th	ddress of party to whom corn focument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	respondence M LIMITED C DO NOT U	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At 8. Deposit acc 14-1 SE THIS SPACE 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed ithorized to be charged to ount number: 315	to deposit account	
 concerning c Name: Address: 9. Statement ar To the best of original documents SDURMS 0000 40.00 	ddress of party to whom corr document should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7 d signature: <i>imy knowledge and belief, the fa</i> <i>nent.</i> 20160 141315 09177603 OCH	respondence M LIMITED C DO NOT U	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At 8. Deposit acc 14-1 SE THIS SPACE 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed ithorized to be charged to ount number: 315	\$40 to deposit account true copy of the	.00 €
concerning c Name: Address: 9. Statement ar <i>To the best of</i> <i>original docur</i> 5.500RMS 0000 40.00	ddress of party to whom corn focument should be mailed: Yoshiharu Toyooka NORTHERN TELECO Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	respondence M LIMITED C DO NOT U	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Er X At 8. Deposit acc 14-1 SE THIS SPACE 	er of applications and pa 7 CFR 3.41) iclosed athorized to be charged to bunt number: 315 E TE	\$40 to deposit account true copy of the	.00 €

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0728

Case: ENG-2-2

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

MAINTAINING SYNCHRONIZATION OVER ASYNCHRONOUS INTERFACE

set forth in an application for letters patent of

the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Vicen Thompson Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature *Jenne Thempson* Witness Name (print)

Glenn Daniel ENG Date Oct 1448 Assignor

47 Dugannon Drive Belleville, Ontario K8P 5E7 CANADA

John Cornelius LYNCH Assignor

6 Beverley Crescent Belleville, Ontario K8P 4W5 CANADA

 	Date	
		Assi

ignor

Assignor

Date

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Witness Name (print)

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (06/98)

RECORDED: 10/23/1998